o <
% MONOCOAT @, “

‘
MmuvLLe ¥ Facon
A~

Food Contact Compliance for

1. Rubio Monocoat 2.RubioMonocoatQOil 3. Rubio Monocoat Oil
Oil Plus 2C (A+B) Plus 2C (A+B) + Rubio  Plus 2C (A+B) + Rubio
Monocoat Universal Monocoat Universal

Maintenance Oil Maintenance Oil 2 Mix

MONOCOAT

universal
maintenance

= 0il2 mix

Regulation (EC) No. 1935/2004 requires that materials and articles which, in their finished state, are intended to be brought into
contact with food, must not transfer any components to the food in quantities which could endanger human health, bring about
an unacceptable change in the composition of the food or bring about deterioration in the organoleptic characteristics of the
food.

To ensure compliance with Regulation (EC) no. 1935/2004, all chemicals used for Rubio Monocoat Qil Plus 2C (A+B component),
Rubio Monocoat Universal Maintenance Qil and Rubio Monocoat Universal Maintenance Oil 2 Mix have been assessed and the
products have been tested for migration as described below.

@ Plant 2 - Rubio Monocoat @ Phone +32 (0) 51 30 80 54 info@rubiomonocoat.com
Roeselaarsestraat 535, 8870 Izegem (BELGIUM) Fax +32 (0) 513099 78 www.rubiomonocoat.com



o CON
Q A

. & >
% MONOCOAT @, “ )

MUYLLEOFACDN ‘
c <
OrpipN©

The chemical substances used for these products are either listed in Regulation (EU) no. 10/2011 as amended or in the Swiss
Regulation SR 817.023.21, or are classified as not hazardous — meaning that no substances classified as toxic, carcinogenic,
mutagenic or dangerous to reproduction are used in the products.

Rubio Monocoat Oil Plus 2C (A+B component), Rubio Monocoat Universal Maintenance Qil and Rubio Monocoat Universal
Maintenance Qil 2 Mix do not contain any dual use additives.

Representative samples of wooden boards treated with these products, applied according to the Technical Datasheet for the
product, have been tested for specific migration, MOSH/MOAH, NIAS and sensory properties for 2 hours at 40°C in worst
case simulants. All results were below the migration limits, which means, that provided that Rubio Monocoat Oil Plus 2C (A+B
component), Rubio Monocoat Universal Maintenance Oil and Rubio Monocoat Universal Maintenance Oil 2 Mix are applied
to the wood and dried/cured according to the information given in the Technical Datasheet, the products will comply with
Regulation (EC) no. 1935/2004 for contact with all types of food for a maximum of 2 hours at a maximum of 40°C.

Rubio Monocoat Oil Plus 2C (A+B component), Rubio Monocoat Universal Maintenance Oil and Rubio Monocoat Universal
Maintenance Qil 2 Mix are manufactured in compliance with Regulation (EC) no. 2023/2006 on Good Manufacturing Practice for

materials and articles intended to come into contact with food. Furthermore, they comply with Regulation (EC) no. 1935/2004
article 3, 15 and 17 on inertness, labelling and traceability.

September 12th 2023, Izegem, Belgium

Jan Torfs (R&D)

{Ix
=N Skl e
— &N 54 {130 9978
BTW BE 0607 980 657

@ Plant 2 - Rubio Monocoat @ Phone +32 (0) 51 30 80 54 info@rubiomonocoat.com
Roeselaarsestraat 535, 8870 Izegem (BELGIUM) Fax +32 (0) 513099 78 www.rubiomonocoat.com



